

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ROBERT LARS PAPE,
Petitioner,
v.

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Michael Laurence
Law Office of Michael Laurence
1770 Post St., No. 123
San Francisco, California 94115
Telephone: (415) 317-5818
E-mail: mlaurence@mlaurence.org

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
LIST OF PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	iii
LIST OF PROCEEDINGS.....	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vii
INTRODUCTION	1
OPINIONS AND ORDERS BELOW.....	4
JURISDICTION.....	4
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	19
The Court of Appeal’s Refusal to Apply this Court’s Well-Established Jurisprudence Regarding the Presentation of Third-Party Culpability Evidence Warrants this Court’s Review.....	19
A. Certiorari is Warranted to Correct the Lower Courts’ Failure to Acknowledge, Let Alone Correctly Apply, this Court’s Express Holding in <i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i>	20
B. Certiorari is Warranted to Address California’s Unconstitutionally High Standard for Admissibility of Third- Party Culpability Evidence.....	24
CONCLUSION.....	29

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>People v. Cristin Conrad Smith and Robert Lars Pape,</i> Case No. E071156 (Cal. Ct. App. June 10, 2021)	a1
<i>People v. Cristin Conrad Smith and Robert Lars Pape,</i> Case No. S269964 (Cal. Aug. 25, 2021)	a28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	26
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	20, 24
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	19
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U. S. 683 (1986)	2, 20
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	20, 21
<i>Duncan v. Louisiana</i> , 391 U.S. 145 (1968)	26
<i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i> , 547 U.S. 319 (2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>King v. State</i> , 89 So. 3d 209 (Fla. 2012)	28
<i>McFarland v. Scott</i> , 512 U.S. 849 (1994)	3
<i>Michigan v. Lucas</i> , 500 U.S. 145 (1991)	20, 25
<i>Mraz v. State</i> , 326 P.3d 931 (Wyo. 2014)	29
<i>Patterson v. New York</i> , 432 U.S. 197 (1977)	26
<i>People v. Hall</i> , 41 Cal. 3rd 826, 833 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Primo</i> , 753 N.E.2d 164 (N.Y. 2001)	29
<i>People v. Watson</i> , 46 Cal. 2d 818 (1956)	20

<i>Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Prod. Corp.</i> , 530 U.S. 133 (2000)	26
<i>Robert Pape v. California</i> , Case No. 21A158.....	4
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U. S. 44 (1987)	20
<i>Rogers v. State</i> , 280 P.3d 582 (Alaska Ct. App. 2012).....	28
<i>State v. Easley</i> , 662 S.W.2d 248 (Mo. 1983).....	28
<i>State v. McCullar</i> , 335 P.3d 900 (Utah Ct. App. 2014)	29
<i>State v. Meister</i> , 220 P.3d 1055 (Idaho 2009).....	29
<i>State v. Watts</i> , 584 S.E.2d 740 (N.C. 2003)	28
<i>United States v. Scheffer</i> , 523 U. S. 303 (1998)	3, 26
<i>Victor v. Nebraska</i> , 511 U.S. 1 (1994)	25
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14. (1967)	20
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	25, 26
Constitution	
U.S. Const. amend V.....	1, 2, 12
U.S. Const. amend VI	2, 4, 20
U.S. Const. amend XIV.....	2, 4
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	4

Other Authorities

David S. Schwartz & Chelsey B. Metcalf, *Disfavored Treatment of Third-Party Guilt Evidence*, 2016 Wis. L. Rev. 337 (2016) 3, 24
